T :  + 4 4 ( 0 ) 1 4 2 5  6 3 2 6 0 0  |  C A N N O N T E C H . C O . U K  |  S A L E S @ C A N N O N T E C H . C O . U K
AIR MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
D A T A  C E N T R E  I N F R A S T R U C T U R E
*SINGLE INFILL PANEL MOULDING
These cleverly designed mouldings quickly clip into
the rectangular apertures of the vertical infill panels,
at the sides of 800mm wide ServerSmart, Smart Cab
and Smart Net range.

sealing often ignored areas. In addition special brush strip components are
available to seal the gaps above and below the 19-inch equipment field.
CABINET SIZE NUMBER OF
MOULDINGS PER INFILL
25U 8
33U 11
42U 13
45U 15
47U 17
50U 19
52U 21
CABINET SIZE NUMBER OF
NR214
MOULDINGS
PART CODE COMMENTS
42U x 800W 28 KP0501-42 INCLUDES CORRECT NUMBER OF
NR214 MOULDINGS AND
TOP/BOTTOM BRUSH STRIP SEAL
45U x 800W 30 KP0501-45
47U x 800W 30 KP0501-47
52U x 800W 36 KP0501-52
42U x 800W 28 KP0501-42-NR244 INCLUDES CORRECT NUMBER OF
NR244 MOULDINGS (FOR CABLE
MANAGEMENT OPTION) AND
TOP/BOTTOM BRUSH STRIP SEAL
45U x 800W 30 KP0501-45-NR244
47U x 800W 30 KP0501-47-NR244
52U x 800W 36 KP0501-52-NR244
SINGLE INFILL MOULDING 1 NR214 SEE BELOW*
SMALL INFILL MOULDING
WITH SIDE SEAL
1 NR244 ALLOWS INFILL CABLE